
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name: 

D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable):

Address:

Company Website:

Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:

Title:

Address (if different from above):

Email:

Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:

Title:

Address:

Email:

Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:

Title:

Address:

Email:

Phone:

Cell Phone:

Invoicing Entity Company Name:

Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:

Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?

Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID MUST be 

referenced on Purchase Orders

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID
Take 

Orders

Deliver 

Product

Receive 

Payment
Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

Intivity Inc X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M-F 8-5 106 Despatch Drive East Rochester 14445 Monroe Fabricio Morales 585-325-7696 fmorales@intivity.com
Genesee Office Interiors, Inc. X 16-1335890 1100038101 X X X M-F 8-5 565 Blossom Road, Suite H Rochester 14610 Monroe Marjorie Cunningham 585-224-8280 goi@geneseeoffice.com
Grassroots Contract Interiors, LLC 45-2396499 1100056068 X X X M-F 8-5 PO Box 43 Buffalo 14201 Erie Katherine Gunsolus 716-531-8641 katherine@gcibuffalo.com
Margen Designs X 20-0371982 1100056864 X X X M-F 8-5 2371 Jackson Avenue Seaford 11783 Nassau Maria Podesta 516-315-9792 maria@margendesigns.com
MidCity Office Equipment, Inc. X 16-0972688 1000015120 X X X M-F 8-5 2495 Main Street, Suite 240 Buffalo 14214 Erie Kurt Amico 716-832-0138 kurt@midcityoffice.com
Roberts Office Interiors, Inc. X 16-1560364 1000029484 X X X M-F 8-5 144 Hangar Road Rome 13441 Oneida Lynne Angelicola 315-334-1388 lynne@roiofficeinteriors.com
The Prentice Group of NY Inc. X 46-4007932 1100111873 X X X M-F 8-5 472 Franklin Street Buffalo 14204 Erie Jackie Flynn 716-884-8452 jlf@prentice.us
VRD Contracting Inc. X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M-F 8-5 25 Andrea Road Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diane Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcontracting.com
Waldner's Business Environments, Inc. X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M-F 8-5 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Meredith Stern 631-694-1522 mstern@waldners.com
Interior Solutions of WNY LLC X 11-3774585 1100044729 X X X M-F 8-5 472 Franklin Street Buffalo 14202 Erie Jackie Flynn 716-332-0372 jflynn@is-wny.com
Millington Lockwood 16-0529380 1000007442 X X X M-F 8-5 3901 Genesee St. Buffalo 14225 Erie Joseph Conley 716-335-5600 info@millingtonlockwood.com
Sedgwick Business Interiors, LLC 16-1530910 1000016189 X X X M-F 8-5 176 Anderson Avenue Rochester 14607 Monroe Levecca Love 585-461-5070 dsedgwick@sedgwickbusiness.com
Syracuse Office Equipment Corp 15-0510033 1000007334 X X X M-F 8-5 375 Erie Blvd West Syracuse 13202 Onondaga Vince Sweeney 315-476-9094 info@soesyr.com
Workplace Interiors LLC 47-3430292 1100143379 X X X M-F 8-5 400 Packets Landing Fairport 14450 Monroe Scott MacCaull 585-512-8944 smccaull@workplaceint.com
US Innovative Construction LLC X 26-1666494 1100190383 X X X M-F 8-5 222 Sawyer Avenue Buffalo 14150 Erie Chris Jerge 716-768-0812 chris.jerge@gmail.com
Concordance Healthcare Solutions, LLC 38-3986849 1100181206 X X X M-F 8-5 145 Huguenot St, Suite 108 New Rochelle 10801 Westchester Anthony Laski 914-819-1065 alaski@concordancehs.com
Claflin Service Company D/B/A CME 05-0377434 1000048972 X X X M-F 8-5 625 Locust Street, Suite 100 Garden City 11530 Nassau Kathie Doxsey 516-561-6161 kdoxsey@cmecorp.com
Empire Office, Inc. 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X M-F 8-5 105 Madison Avenue New York 10016 New York Ervin Roberson 212-607-5677 eroberson@empireoffice.com
Accent Commercial Furniture, Inc. 14-1620511 1000006902 X X X M-F 8-5 3 Interstate Avenue Albany 12205 Albany Michael Gleasman 518-482-4000 michaelg@accentny.com
Charlie's Office Furniture 14-1736731 1100076990 X X X M-F 8-5 5 Highland Avenue Queensbury 12804 Warren Alyce McNeil 518-793-2435 alyce@charliesofficefurniture.com
Glenn Read Enterprises LLC X 81-4913765 1100188115 X X X M-F 8-5 2075 Central Avenue Schenectady 12304 Schenectady Glenn Read 518-456-6773 glenn@allegraalbany.com
Business Furniture Inc. 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M-F 8-5 133 Rahway Avenue Elizabeth 07072 Bergen Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com
Hummel's Office Equipment Company Inc. 16-0960431 1000015083 X X X M-F 8-5 25 Canal Street Mohawk 13407 Herkimer Daniel Stalteri 315-866-3860 dans@hummelsop.com
Rulyn D Graves, dba Rulyn Design Resources X 20-3878543 1100176036 X X X M-F 8-5 103 Main Street Greenwich 12834 Washington Rulyn Graves 518-791-2151 rgraves@rulyn.com
WB Wood NY LLC X 20-2218703 1000008585 X X X M-F 8-5 225 Park Ave South, Suite 201 New York 10003 New York Jennifer Chan 212-647-6200 jchan@wbwood.com
Cueva Contract Inc, dba Interior Innovations X X X 47-3870041 1100152048 X X X M-F 8-5 1640 East Genesee Street Syracuse 13210 Onondaga Laura Cueva 315-724-1985 laura.cueva@iicontractfurniture.com
MMR Enterprises Inc dba Standard Commercial Interiors X X 14-1755454 1000027798 X X X M-F 8-5 107 Champlain Street Albany 12204 Albany Megan Lanzetta 518-433-0029 megan@scifurniture.com
Workplace Interiors of Buffalo LLC 92-1309629 1100288312 X X X M-F 8-5 815 Hillside Avenue Rochester 14618 Monroe Kristen Piekiel 315-430-7896 kpiekiel@workplaceintbuffalo.com
urban denCITY, LLC X 46-4441430 1100320304 X X X M-F 8-5 3019 Home Avenue Bronx 10469 Bronx Gary Steele 917-545-4205 gary@urbandensicytny.com

260-469-1228

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned 

Business Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver 

Product, and/or receive payment. If a Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.

*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

M-F 8-5

Contact for Emergencies

Steve Britton

National Accounts Manager

10785 Rose Avenue New Haven, IN 46774

sbritton@saudermfg.com

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from 

Contractor/Company information above)

Sauder Manufacturing Comnpany

34-7707705

1000009140

Yes

260-341-1934

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)

ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION
(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

800-777-5055 ext 1228

sbritton@saudermfg.com

Contractor/Company Information

Contact for Contract Administration issues

Sauder Manufacturing Co

930 West Barre Road  Archbold, OH 43502

34-7707705

1000009140

www.saudermfg.com

Steve Britton

National Accounts Manager

10785 Rose Avenue New Haven, IN 46774

260-469-1228

Wieland, Sauder Education, Butler Human Svs

800-777-5055 ext. 1203

Leah Dolinski

Sales Development Administrator

10785 Rose Avenue New Haven, IN 46774

ldolinski@wielandhealthcare.com

260-469-1246
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